 Ceramic Filter, Duplexer & Diplexer(Mono-Block & Discrete Type)
Ceramic Filter
Specification
Part Number
Frequency
Range(MHz)
I.L.
(dB)(max)
VSWR
or R.L.
Imped.
(ohms)
Attenuation
(dB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
MRF347B3.6L3.0A5 345.825~349.425 3.0 1.5:1 50
5 at Fc+/-3.5 MHz
30 at 397.625~445.625
5 at 3102.375~3152.375
20 at 10 MHz
45x23x16.3
DRF382B5L3.5A20R 380~385 3.5 13 min. 50 20 at 390~395 27 x 24 x 7
MF382B5L3.0A40 380~385 3.0 15.0 50 40 at 390~395 47.0x28.7x15.3
DRF392B5L3.5A20R 390~395 3.5 13 min. 50 20 at 380~385 27 x 24 x 7
MF392B5L3.0A40 390~395 3.0 15.0 50 40 at 380~385 47.0x27.9x15.3
DRF397B5L3.5A20R 395~400 3.5 13 min. 50 20 at 405~410 27 x 24 x 7
DRF407B5L3.5A20R 405~410 3.5 13 min. 50 20 at 415~420 27 x 24 x 7
DRF412B5L3.5A20R 410~415 3.5 13 min. 50 20 at 420~425 27 x 24 x 7
DRF417B5L1.4A20R 415~420 1.4 1.5:1 50 20 at 405~410 54 x 45 x 14
DRF422B5L3.5A20R 420~425 3.5 13 min. 50 20 at 410~415 27 x 24 x 7
MRF447B3.6L3.0A5 445.825~449.425 3.0 15 min. 50
5 at Fc+/-3.5 MHz
30 at 349.625~397.625
5 at 3102.375~3152.375
20 at 10 MHz
45x23x16.3
DRF452B5L3.5A18 450~455 3.5 13.0 50 18 at 460~465 27.0x24.0x7.5
DRF462B5L3.5A18 460~465 3.5 13.0 50 18 at 450~455 27.0x24.0x7.5
DRF464B7L3.5A15R 460~467 3.5 15 min. 50
7.2 at 457, 15 at 454,
12 at 471
27 x 24 x 7
DRF585B30L2.0A30 570~600 1.0 1.5:1 50 30 at 500, 670 32x30x7.5
MF721B60L2.5A30 691~751 2.5 15.0 50
30 at < 671
30 at 771~1000
40.5x10.0x8.0
MF707B06L2.5A25 704~710 2.5 15.0 50 30 at 607, 807 8.4x10.4x3.9
DRF741B62L3.0A45 710~772.5 3.0 1.5:1 50
45 at Fo+62.5
50 at Fo-62.5
32.0x13.0x5.0
MF769B14L2.0A32 762~776 2.0 15.0 50
32at792~824
40at824~900, < 700
24.8x9.5x8.2
DRF803B62L3.0A45 772.5~835 3.0 at Fc 1.5:1 50
45 at Fo+62.5
50 at Fo-62.5
32.0x13.0x5.0
MF808B32L2.0A40 792~824 2.0 15.0 50
40at762~776, 851~894
40at < 762, 894
40.5x13.7x8.0
MF857.5B115L2.0A15 800~915 2.0 15 min. 50
40 at 680, 15 at 756
15 at 950, 40 at 1035
32.4x13.4x8.0
DRF814B15A35WI 806~821 5.0 1.5:1 50
35 at 795
48 at DC~750, 855~ 2000
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF813B15L4.0A40 806~821 4.0 1.5:1 50 40 at 780, 851 31.14x16.99x7.5
MF815B18L2.3A25 806~824 2.3 15.0 50
35 at DC~740
25 at 850, 10 at 837.5
13.5x9.0x6.2
MF815B18L2.0A25 806~824 2.0 14.0 50

Ceramic Filter
Specification
Part Number
Frequency
Range(MHz)
I.L.
(dB)(max)
VSWR
or R.L.
Imped.
(ohms)
Attenuation
(dB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
MF823B2L2.5A30C 822~824.5 2.0 11.0 50 50 at Fo+90, 30 at Fo-90 10.08x8.69x3.87
MF824B2L2.5A17S 823~825 2.5 2.0 50 17 at 799, 17 at 849 7.6x9.8x3.8
MF813B19L3.5A15S 823~842 3.5 10 50 15 at 849~868 8.3x9.2x2.85
DRF829B10A35WI 824~834 5 at Fc 1.5:1 50
35 at 810, 855
48 at 750, 870
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF829B10L3.0A50WI 824~834.1 3.0 1.5:1 50
60 at DC~750
50 at 869~2400
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF824B25L2.5A24S 824~849 2.5 1.5:1 50 24 at Fo±32.5 26.0x16.5x6.5
MF836B25L2.3A25 824~849 2.3 15.0 50 35 at DC~700, 25 at 869~1500 13.5x8.8x6.2
MRF836B25L2.0A25A 824~849 2.0 1.5:1 50 25 at Fo±32.5 19.0x17.0x7.0
MRF836B25L4.0A40CI 824~849 4.0 1.5:1 50 40 at 780, 869 31.14x16.99x4.7
MRF836.5B25L2.0A38 824~849 2.0 1.5:1 50
38 at Fo+/-80
43 at Fo+/-100
13x12x4.7
DRF830B10L5.0A35WI 825~835 5 at Fc 1.5:1 50
35 at 810, 855
48 at 750, 870
31.14x16.99x7.5
MF836B15L3.5A15S 829~844 3.5 10 50 15 at 869~894 8.3x9.0x2.85
DRF831B5L3.5A65WI 829.1~834.1 3.5 1.5:1 50
30 at 810, 855
65 at 750, 874
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF839B10L5.0A65 834 ~ 844 5.0 1.5:1 50
35 at 820, 860
65 at DC~800
65 at 879~889
50 at 920~2400
32x17x7.5
DRF840B10L5.0A35 835~845 5.0 1.5:1 50
48 at 760, 880, 890, 2400
35 at 820, 865
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF866.25B62L3.0A45 835~897.5 3.0 1.5:1 50
45 at Fo+62.5
50 at Fo-62.5
32.0x13.0x5.0
MF858B19L3.5A20S 849~868 3.5 10 50 20 at 804~823 8.3x8.8x2.85
MF860B20L2.0A32 850~870 2.0 15.0 50
32 at 792~824, 896~960
40 at 762~776, 20 at 100~762
10 at 1000~1300
24.8x13.0x8.2
DRF858B15L3.0A40 851~866 4.0 1.5:1 50 45 at 780, 40 at 806 31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF858B15L5.0A35WI 851~866 5.0 at Fc 1.5:1 50
35 at 795, 882
48 at 750, 885
31.14x16.99x7.5
MF860B18L2.3A25 851~869 2.3 15.0 50
25 at DC~824
35 at 940, 10 at 837.5
13.5x8.6x6.2
MF860B18L2.0A25 851~869 2.0 14.0 50
25 at DC~824
35 at 940
13.5x13.0x6.0
DRF872.5B21L1.4A35 851.5~893.5 1.4 at Fc 1.5:1 50 35.5at803, 41at960 26.0x16.5x8.0
DRF862B10L3.0A55 857~867 3.0 1.7:1 50 70 at 720, 55 at 1440 20.57x12.7x7.37
DRF862B6L2.0A30 859~865 2.0 15.0 50 30 at 818, 906 13.5x8.5x6.0
DRF874B10L5.0A35 869~879 5.0 1.5:1 50
35 at 855, 898
35 at 830, 960
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF874B10L3.0A50 869~879.1 3.0 1.5:1 50
60 at DC~835
50 at 960~2400
31.14x16.99x7.5
MRF881B25L2.5A15A 869~894 2.5 at Fc 15.0 50 15 Fo±15 13.0x12.0x5.0
RTx Technology Co., Ltd. (www.rtxtech.com) Tel:+82-31-743-6275  Fax:+82-31-743-6278  E-mail: cykim@rtxtech.com …..………..….…2
 Ceramic Filter, Duplexer & Diplexer(Mono-Block & Discrete Type)
Ceramic Filter
Specification
Part Number
Frequency
Range(MHz)
I.L.
(DB)(max)
VSWR
or R.L.
Imped.
(ohms)
Attenuation
(dB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
MRF881.5B25L2.0A38 869~894 2.0 1.5:1 50
38 at Fo+/-80MHz
43 at Fo+/-100MHz
13x12x4.7
MF881B25L2.3A25 869~894 2.3 15.0 50
25 at DC~849,
35 at 970~1200
13.5x8.4x6.2
MF881B25L2.0A25 869~894 2.0 14.0 50 25 at DC~849, 35 at 1015 13.5x12.7x6.0
MRF881B25L4.0A40 869~894 4.0 1.5:1 50 45 at 780, 40 at 849 31.14x16.99x4.7
MRF881.5B25L3.5A60 869~894 3.5 15 min. 50
60 at 824~849
30 at <800, 40 at 925~1300
8 at 1300~1500,
2 at 1500~2500
70x20x16.3
DRF875B10L5.0A35 870~880 5 at Fc 1.5:1
50
35 at 855, 898
65 at 830, 960
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF874B10L5.0A35 869~879 5 at Fc 1.5:1 50
35 at 855, 898
65 at 830, 960
31.14x16.99x7.5
MF881B25L3.0A15S 869~894 3.0 10 50 15 at 829~844 8.3x8.7x2.85
DRF876B5L3.5A65 874.1~879.1 3.5 1.5:1 50
30 at 855, 898
65 at 834, 40 at 960
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF920B91L1.5A14S 874.3~965.7 1.5 2.0:1 50 14 at 799 13.5x12.5x5.5
MF888B25L3.0A35 876~901 3.0 12.0 50
35 at 705~735, 540~565
7.0 at 921~946
8.69x9.15x3.87
DRF892B30L2.0A15 877.7~907.7 2.0 1.5:1 50 15 at Fo±45 13.6x16.0x5.5
DRF892B26L3.0A40 879.7~905.7 3.0 1.5:1 50 40 at Fo±45 26.0x15.0x6.5
DRF885B10L5.0A35 880~890 5.0 15.1:1 50
35 at 865, 908
65 at 970~2400
31.14x16.99x7.5
MF892B25L2.0A30 880~905 2.0 14.0 50
35 at DC~840,
30 at 925~1450
13.5x12.4x6.0
MF897B35L3.0A35 880~915 3.0 12.0 50
35 at 710~750, 545~585
7.0 at 925~960
8.69x9.05x3.87
MF897B35L3.0A35 880~915 3.0 15.0 50
35 at 925~960
25 at <850, 960~1300
32.4x12.5x8.2
DRF897B35L3.0A20 880~915 3.0 1.5:1 50 20 at 925~960 26.0x16.0x6.5
MF897B35L2.8A15 880~915 2.8 14.0 50 35 at DC~840, 15 at > 925 13.5x11.8x6.0
DRF894B18.5L3.0A25WI 885~903.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 25 at Fo±45 16.0x13.6x5.5
DRF894B18.5L3.0A50WI 885~903.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at Fo±45 26.0x15.0x6.5
DRF902B30L2.0A20 887.5~917.5 2.0 1.5:1 50 20 at 932.5 13.6x16.0x5.5
DRF896B14L3.0A25 889~903 3.0 1.5:1 50 25 at Fo±45 13.6x16.0x5.5
DRF896B13L3.0A50 889.5~902.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at Fo±45 26.0x15.0x6.5
MF902B25L3.0A15 889.5~914.5 3.0 10 50
15 at 870, 12 at 935
45 at 825, 28 at 980
8.69x9.12x3.87
DRF902B26L3.0A50 889.5~915.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at 934.5~960.5 26.0x15.0x6.5
DRF895B10L2.0A50 890~900 2.0 1.5:1 50
35 at 875, 915
50 at DC~815,935~2700
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF897B13L3.0A50 890~903 3.0 1.5:1 50
20 at 876, 923
60 at DC~835
50 at 965~2400
31.14x16.99x7.5

Range(MHz)
I.L.
(dB)(max)
VSWR
or R.L.
Imped.
(ohms)
Attenuation
(dB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
MF902B25L2.0A30 890~915 2.0 14.0 50
35 at DC~850
30 at 935~1450
13.5x12.4x6.0
MF902B25L3.0A12S 890~915 3.0 2.0:1 50 15 at 870, 12 at 935 8.3x8.2x2.9
MRF902B25L3.3A25C 890~915 3.3 15.0 50 8 at 880, 25 at 935~960 13.0x13.9x4.7
MF902B25L3.0A10S 890~915 3.0 10 50 10 at 935~960 8.3x8.4x2.85
MRF902B25L4.0A40C 890~915 4.0 1.5:1 50 40 at 845, 935 31.14x16.99x4.7
MF898B5L5.5A14 896~901 5.5 1.5:1 50
14 at 890~894
25 at 869~890
20 at 935~960
41.7x16.5x15.8
DRF928.75B62L3.0A45 897.5~960 3.0 1.5:1 50 45 at Fo+62.5, 50 at Fo-62.5 32.0x13.0x5.0
MF903B2L3.5A45 902~904 3.5 2.0:1 50 45 at 953, 45 at 853 10.1x8.7x3.8
MF903B2L3.5A24S 902~904 3.5 2.0:1 50 24 at 879, 24 at 927 11.5x8.4x3.65
DRF909B13L5.0A35W 902~915 5.0 at Fc 1.5:1 50
35 at 890, 935
48 at DC~750, 950
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF909B13L3.0A50 902~915 3.0 1.5:1 50
20 at 885, 930
60 at DC~843
50 at 973 & 2400
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF909B14L3.0A25W 902~916 3.0 1.5:1 50 25 at Fo±45 13.6x16.0x5.5
MF914B2L2.0A20 913~915 2.0 14.0 50 24 at Fo+45, 20 at Fo-45 10.08x8.69x3.87
DRF914B2L2.5A24S 913~915 2.5 1.5:1 50 24 at 959 10.0x12.7x4.5
MF914B2L2.5A17S 913~915 2.5 2.0:1 50 17 at 889, 17 at 939 7.6x8.85x3.8
MF921B6L2.0A35S 918~924 2.0 2.0:1 50 40 at 831, 35 at 1011 12.0x8.3x6.1
MF921B3.5L2.0A30 919.5~923 2.0 11.0 50 30 at Fo+90, 50 at Fo-90 9.1x8.69x3.87
DRF909B13L3.0A50W 902.5~915.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at Fo±45 26.0x15.0x6.5
DRF921B2L2.0A45S 920~922 2.0 1.5:1 50 45 at Fo-90 10.0x12.7x5.5
MF921B2L2.5A17S 920~922 2.5 2.0:1 50 17 at 896, 17 at 946 7.6x8.75x3.8
DRF937B25L2.0A30 925~950 2.0 14.0 50
30 at DC~905
35 at 990~1350
13.5x11.8x6.0
DRF942B35L2.8A15 925~960 2.8 14.0 50 15 at DC~915, 35 at >995 13.5x11.8x6.0
MF942B35L2.0A25 925~960 2.0 15.0 50
25 at 915, 25 at 970
60 at 1000
66x16x15.3
MF942B35L3.0A35 925~960 3.0 12.0 50
35 at 755~795, 590~630
7.0 at 880~915
8.69x8.6x3.87
MF942B35L4.0A55 925~960 4.0 15.0 50
55 at 880~915
30 at <880
40 at 900~1300
68.0x16.0x15.3
MF942B35L3.0A20 925~960 3.0 15.0 50
20 at 880~915
15 at 880
20 at 900~1300
32.4x12.0x8.2
MRF942.5B35L4.0A55 925~960 4.0 15.0 50
55 at 880~915,
30 at <880
40 at 900~1300
70x20x16.3
MF927B2L3.5A24S 926~928 3.5 2.0:1 50
24 at 903
24 at 951
11.5x8.15x3.65
DRF939B18.5L3.0A25WI 930~948.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 25 at Fo±45 16.0x13.6x5.5
RTx Technology Co., Ltd. (www.rtxtech.com) Tel:+82-31-743-6275  Fax:+82-31-743-6278  E-mail: cykim@rtxtech.com ….. ………….…4
 Ceramic Filter, Duplexer & Diplexer(Mono-Block & Discrete Type)
Ceramic Filter
Specification
Part Number
Frequency
Range(MHz)
I.L.
(dB)(max)
VSWR
or R.L.
Imped.
(ohms)
Attenuation
(dB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
DRF939B18.5L3.0A50WI 930~948.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at Fo±45 26.0x15.0x6.5
DRF947B30L2.0A20W 932.5~962.5 2.0 1.5:1 50 20 at 917.5 13.6x16.0x5.5
DRF941B14L3.0A25W 934~948 3.0 1.5:1 50 25 at Fo±45 13.6x16.0x5.5
DRF941B13L3.0A50W 934.5~947.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at Fo±45 26.0x15.0x6.5
MF947B25L3.0A15 934.5~959.5 3.0 10 50
15 at 915, 12 at 980
45 at 870, 28 at 1025
8.69x8.74x3.87
DRF947B26L3.0A40W 934.5~960.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 40 at 889~915 26.0x15.0x6.5
DRF947B26L3.0A50W 934.5~960.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at 889.5~915.5 26.0x15.0x6.5
DRF940B10L2.0A50 935~945 2.0 1.5:1 50
35 at 920, 960
50 at DC~900, 1015~2400
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF942B13L3.0A50 935~948 3.0 1.5:1 50
20 at 921, 968
60 at DC~880
50 at 1010~2400
31.14x16.99x7.5
MF947B25L2.0A30 935~960 2.0 14.0 50
30 at DC~915
35 at 1000~1350
13.5x11.8x6.0
MRF947B25L25A30C 935~960 3.3 15.0 50 12 at 925, 25 at 890~915 13.0x13.9x4.7
MF947B25L3.0A12S 935~960 3.0 2.0:1 50 15 at 915, 12 at 980 8.3x8.22.9
MF947B25L3.0A10S 935~960 3.0 10 50 10 at 890~915 8.3x8.05x2.85
MRF947B25L4.0A40C 935~960 4.0 1.5:1 50 45 at 845, 40 at 915 31.14x16.99x4.7
DRF954B13L5.0A35W 947~960 5.0 at Fc 1.5:1 50
35 at 935, 978
48 at DC~750, 995
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF954B13L3.0A50 947~960 3.0 1.5:1 50
20 at 930, 975
60 at DC~888
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF954B13L3.0A50W 947.5~960.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at Fo±45 26.0x15.0x6.5
DRF954B14L3.0A25W 947~961 3.0 1.5:1 50 25 at Fo±45 13.6x16.0x5.5
MF959B2L2.0A24 958~960 2.0 14.0 50 24 at Fo+45, 20 at Fo-45 10.08x8.69x3.87
DRF959B2L2.0A24S 958~960 2.0 1.5:1 50 24 at 1004 9.5x12.7x5.5
MF959B2L2.5A15S 958~960 2.5 2.0:1 50 15 at 984, 17 at 934 7.6x8.4x3.8
DRF991B62L3.0A45W 960~1022.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 45 at Fo+62.5, 50 at Fo-62.5 32.0x13.0x5.0
DRF920B91L1.5A14S 965.7~1057.1 1.5 2.0:1 50 14 at 799 13.5x12.5x5.5
DRF1053B62L3.0A45W 1022.5~1085 3.0 1.5:1 50 45 at Fo+62.5, 50 at Fo-62.5 32.0x13.0x5.0
DRF1116B62L3.0A45W 1085~1147.5 3.0 1.5:1 50 45 at Fo+62.5, 50 at Fo-62.5 32.0x13.0x5.0
MRF1030B9L4.0A25 1025.5~1034.5 4.0 15.0 50 26 at 1015, 25 at 1045 18.0x17.0x7.0
DRF1220B5L3.5A30 1217.5~1222.5 3.5 18.0 50
30 at 1250, 50 at 1325
65 at DC~1,000
60 at 1440~2000
26x17x7.5
DRF1242B112L3.0A55S 1130~1355 3.0 1.5:1 50 65 at 960, 55 at 1600 38.5x14.8x8.0
DRF1178B62L3.0A45W 1147.5~1210 3.0 1.5:1 50 45 at Fo+62.5, 50 at Fo-62.5 32.0x13.0x5.0
DRF1200B36L3.0A50-60 1182~1218 3.0 15.0 50 60 at <1130, 50 at >1270 38.0x17.0x7.5
DRF1200B16L5.0A40 1192~1208 5.0 1.5:1 50 40 at 1168, 1240 26.0x16.0x6.5
DRF1200B10L5.0A30 1195~1205 5.0 1.5:1 50 30 at 1168, 1240 10.0x11.4x4.5
MF1435B140L1.5A30 1365~1505 1.5 1.5:1 50 30 at Fo±200 13.2x8.2x6.2
MF1440B40L2.5A20 1420~1460 2.5 1.5:1 50 20 at 1350~1390, 20 at 1485~1525 13.5x8.1x6.2
MF1505B40L2.5A20 1485~1525 2.5 1.5:1 50
20 at 1420~1460
20 at 1555~1595
13.5x7.8x6.2
RTx Technology Co., Ltd. (www.rtxtech.com) Tel:+82-31-743-6275  Fax:+82-31-743-6278  E-mail: cykim@rtxtech.com ….. ……………5
 Ceramic Filter, Duplexer & Diplexer(Mono-Block & Discrete Type)
Ceramic Filter
Specification
Part Number
Frequency
Range(MHz)
I.L.
(DB)(max)
VSWR
or R.L.
Imped.
(ohms)
Attenuation
(DB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
MF1517B114L2.0A22 1460~1574 2.0 15 min. 50
40 at 1350, 22 at 1425
22 at 1610, 40 at 1675
32.4x7.5x8.0
MRF1555B20L2.5A40 1545~1565 2.5 15 min. 50 40 at 1510, 40 at 1610 40.5x7.5x8.0
DRF1640B60L3.0A60W 1610~1670 3.0 1.5:1 50 60 at Fo±300 14.0x13.55
MF1675B100L1.8A40 1625~1725 1.8 1.5:1 50 40 at Fo±125 22.86x8.7x8.2
MF1643B34L1.0A35 1626.5~1660.5 1.0 1.7:1 50 35 at 1558.5, 1728.5 22.0x7.2x8.2
MF1643B34L3.0A50 1626.5~1660.5 3.0 1.7:1 50 50 at 1558.5, 1728.5 16.9x7.2x6.2
DRF1640B6L6.0A50 1637~1643 6.0  1.5:1 50 50 at Fo+/-50 12.0x14.0x4.5
MF1660B30L3.0A25 1645~1675 3.0 16.0 50 25 at 1560, 1760 8.3x7.2x3.7
MF1675B20L3.2A30 1665~1685 3.2 at Fc 1.5:1 50 30 at Fo±35 22.86x8.7x8.2
MRF1747B85L1.5A6 1705~1790 1.5 1.5:1 50 6 at 1805, 50 a t960 13.0x12.0x4.7
MRF1715B15L3.5A10 1708.2~1723.2 3.5 1.5:1 50 10 at Fo±37.5 13.0x12.0x4.7
MF1747B75L3.5A28 1709.5~1784.5 3.5 6.0 50 28 at 1615, 24 at 1880 8.69x7.49x3.87
DRF1730B42L2.5A20WI 1709~1751 2.5 1.5:1 50 20 at 1826 12.0x13.0x4.5
DRF1730B42L3.0A50WI 1709~1751 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at 1826 26.0x16.0x6.5
DRF1732B47L2.5A20WI 1709~1756 2.5 1.5:1 50 50 at 1804~1851 13.0x14.0x5.0
DRF1732B47L3.0A50WI 1709~1756 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at 1804~1851 26.0x16.0x6.5
DRF1732.5B45L3.0A15W 1710~1755 3.0 1.5:1 50 15 at 1780 14.0x12.0x4.3
MRF1732.5B45L2.7A18 1710~1755 2.7 12.0 50 35 at 1615, 48 at 1850 13.0x12.0x5.0
MRF1732.5B45L2.5A20 1710~1755 2.5 1.5:1 50
20 at 800~1690
20 at 1755~1850
35 at 1850~1930
50 at 1930~2170
5 at 2170~3500
45x18x9.2
MF1737B55L2.0A22 1710~1765 2.0 14.0 50 22 at <1665, 22 at >1810 17.3x6.2x8.2
MRF1747B75L3.6A8 1710~1785 3.6 10 50 8 at 1795 13.0x12.0x5.0
MRF1747B75L3.6A15 1710~1785 3.6 at Fc 2.0:1 50
15 at 1795
40 at 1805~1880
42.0x17.0x8.8
DRF1747B75L3.6A10W 1710~1785 3.6 2.0:1 50 10 at Fo±57.5 13.0x10.0x4.3
MF1747B75L2.0A10S 1710~1785 2.0 10 50 15 at 1647.5, 10 at 1847.5 8.3x6.6x2.85
MF1747B75L2.0A35 1710~1785 2.0 12.0 50
35 at 1464~1539, 1615
35 at 1956~2031,
5 at 1690, 1805
8.69x3.87x6.30
MRF1735B26L2.3A45 1722~1748 2.3 15.0 50
15 at1783, 1687
45 at1878, 1592
13.0x12.0x4.7
MF1757B55L2.0A22 1730~1785 2.0 14.0 50 22 at <1685, 22 at >1830 17.3x6.2x8.2
MF1757B55L2.3A25 1730~1785 2.3 14.0 50
25 at 1690, 1825
6 at 1805
13.5x8.4x6.2
MRF1738.6B15L3.5A10 1730.6~1745.6 3.5 1.5:1 50 10 at Fo±37.5 13.0x12.0x4.7
DRF1748B34L2.5A20W 1731~1765 2.5 1.5:1 50 20 at 1826 13.0x12.0x4.5
MRF1741.5B8L3.5A10 1737.5~1745.5 3.5 1.5:1 50 10 at Fo±34.0 13.0x12.0x4.7
DRF1842B100L1.5A17S 1742~1942 1.5 2.0:1 50 14 at 1709, 17 at 1675 13.5x12.5x5.5
MRF1754.6B23L3.0A22 1743.1~1766.1 3.0 1.5:1 50 22 at Fo±47.5 13.0x12.0x4.7
DRF1767.5B35L3.0A18W 1750~1785 3.0 1.5:1 50 15 at 1815 14.0x10.6x4.3
MRF1758.5B12L3.5A10 1752.5~1764.5 3.5 1.5:1 50 10 at Fo±36.0 13.0x12.0x4.7
RTx Technology Co., Ltd. (www.rtxtech.com) Tel:+82-31-743-6275  Fax:+82-31-743-6278  E-mail: cykim@rtxtech.com ……………….. 6
 Ceramic Filter, Duplexer & Diplexer(Mono-Block & Discrete Type)
Ceramic Filter
Specification
Part Number
Frequency
Range(MHz)
I.L.
(dB)(max)
VSWR
or R.L.
Imped.
(ohms)
Attenuation
(dB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
DRF1762B15L5.0A60W 1755~1770 5.0 at Fc 1.5:1 50
50 at 1680, 1880
60 at 1850~1865
31.14x16.99x7.5
MRF1770B30L2.2A45 1755~1785 2.2 18.0 50 45 at 1880, 35 at 1660 13.0x12.0x5.0
MRF1757.9B4L3.5A10 1755.9~1759.9 3.5 1.5:1 50 10 at Fo±32.0 13.0x12.0x4.7
MRF1772B30L1.5A19W 1757.5~1787.5 1.5 15.0 50 20 at 1867.5 13.0x12.0x4.6
DRF1772B30L1.3A18S 1757.5~1787.5 1.3 1.7:1 50 15 at 1855, 18 at 1867 13.0x12.0x4.5
DRF1772B26L3.4A58W 1759.5~1785.5 3.4 1.7:1 50 55 at 1855, 63 at 1867 26.0x16.0x6.3
DRF1794B60L3.0A60W 1764~1824 3.0 1.5:1 50 60 at Fo±300 14.0x13.5x4.5
DRF1794B50L3.0A60 1769~1819 3.0 1.5:1 50 60 at Fo±300 14.0x12.0x4.5
MF1842B75L2.0A10S 1805~1880 2.0 10 50 15 at 1742.5, 10 at 1942.5 8.3x6.6x2.85
DRF1775B15L4.0A60 1770~1785 4.0 1.5:1 50
50 at DC~1690
35 at 1825
60 at 1865~1880
50 at 1890~3600
31.14x16.99x7.5
DRF1842B100L1.5A17S 1792~1892 1.5 2.0:1 50 14 at 799, 17 at 1675 13.5x12.5x5.5
MRF1810.7B15L3.5A10 1803.2~1818.2 3.5 1.5:1 50 10 at Fo±37.5 13.0x12.0x4.7
DRF1825B42L2.5A20WI 1804~1846 2.5 1.5:1 50 20 at 1826 12.0x13.0x4.5
DRF1825B42L3.0A50WI 1804~1846 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at 1730 26.0x16.0x6.5
DRF1827B47L2.5A20WI 1804~1851 2.5 1.5:1 50 20 at 1709~1756 14.0x13.0x5.0
DRF1827B47L3.0A50WI 1804~1851 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at 1709~1756 26.0x16.0x6.5
MF1842B75L3.5A28 1804.5~1879.5 3.5 6.0 50 28 at 1710, 24 at 1975 8.69x7.12x3.87
DRF1827.5B45L2.7A18 1805~1850 2.7 12.0 50 48 at 1710, 35 at 1945 13.0x12.0x5.0
DRF1827.5B45L3.0A15W 1805~1850 3.0 1.5:1 50 15 at 1780 14.0x12.0x4.3
DRF1827B47L2.5A20WI 1805~1850 2.5 1.5:1 50 20 at 1710~1755 14.0x13.0x5.0
DRF1827B47L3.0A50WI 1805~1850 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at 1710~1755 26.0x16.0x6.5
MF1832B55L2.0A22 1805~1860 2.0 14.0 50 22 at <1760, 22 at >1905 17.3x6.2x8.2
MRF1842B75L3.6A8 1805~1880 3.6 at Fc 10 50 8 at 1795 13.0x12.0x5.0
MRF1842B75L3.6A15 1805~1880 3.6 at Fc 2.0:1 50
15 at 1795
40 at 1710~1785
42.0x17.0x8.8
DRF1842B75L3.6A10W 1805~1880 3.6 2.0:1 50 10 at Fo±57.5 13.0x10.0x4.3
MF1842B75L2.0A35 1805~1880 2.0 12.0 50
35 at 1559~1634, 1710
35 at 2051~2126
5 at 1785, 1900
8.69x3.87x5.85
MF1842B75L4.0A55 1805~1880 4.0 15.0 50
55 at 1710~1785
55 at 1920~1980
43 at <1710, 1980~2500
68.0x12.5x15.3
MF1842B75L3.0A23 1805~1880 3.0 15.0 50
23 at 1710~1785
23 at 1920~1980
25 at <1710
20 at 1980~2500
32.4x8.2x8.2
DRF1850B85L1.5A20 1807.5~1892.5 1.5 1.5:1 50 20 at 2320 13.0x12.0x4.5
DRF1840B50L3.0A60 1815~1865 3.0 1.5:1 50 60 at Fo±300 14.0x12.0x4.5
MRF1830B26L2.3A45 1817~1843 2.3 15 50
15 at 1782, 1878
45 at 1687, 1973
13.0x12.0x4.7
MF1852B55L2.0A22 1825~1880 2.0 14.0 50 22 at <1780, 22 at >1925 17.3x6.2x8.2
RTx Technology Co., Ltd. (www.rtxtech.com) Tel:+82-31-743-6275  Fax:+82-31-743-6278  E-mail: cykim@rtxtech.com ……………..…. 7
 Ceramic Filter, Duplexer & Diplexer(Mono-Block & Discrete Type)
Ceramic Filter
Specification
Part Number
Frequency
Range(MHz)
I.L.
(DB)(max)
VSWR
or R.L.
Imped.
(ohms)
Attenuation
(DB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
MF1852B55L2.3A25 1825~1880 2.3 14.0 50
25 at 1785, 1920
6 at 1805
13.5x8.0x6.2
MRF1833.1B15L3.5A10 1825.6~1840.6 3.5 1.5:1 50 10 at Fo±37.5 13.0x12.0x4.7
DRF1843B34L3.0A50W 1826~1860 3.0 1.5:1 50 50 at 1765 26.0x16.0x6.3
MRF1836.5B8L3.5A10 1832.5~1840.5 3.5 1.5:1 50 10 at Fo±34.0 13.0x12.0x4.7
MRF1842.5B75L4.0A55 1805~1880 4.0 15 min. 50
55 at 1710~1785
55 at 1920~1980
43 at <1710
43 at 1980~2500
70x20x16.3
MRF1849.6B23L3.0A22 1838.1~1861.1 3.0 1.5:1 50 22 at Fo±47.5 13.0x12.0x4.7
DRF1862.5B35L3.0A18W 1845~1880 3.0 1.5:1 50 15 at 1815 14.0x10.6x4.3
MRF1865B30L2.2A45 1850~1880 2.2 18.0 50 45 at 1755, 35 at 1975 13.0x12.0x5.0
MF1882B65L3.0A25 1850~1915 3.0 1.5:1 50
25 at 1930~1995
25 at 1710~1770
25 at 2110~2170
25 at 100~1000
32.5x8.1x8.2
MRF1852.9B4L3.5A10 1850.9~1854.9 3.5 1.5:1 50 10 at Fo±32.0 13.0x12.0x4.7
DRF1867B30L1.5A19W 1852.5~1882.5 1.5 15.0 50 20 at 1772.5 13.0x12.0x4.6
DRF1867B30L1.3A18S 1852.5~1882.5 1.3 1.7:1 50 15 at 1855, 18 at 1867 13.0x12.0x4.5
DRF1867B30A19 1852.5~1882.5 1.5 15.0 50 20 at 1772.5 13.0x12.0x4.6
DRF1860B26L1.5A13S 1847~1873 1.5 1.5:1 50 13 at 1927, 16 at 1940 13.0x12.0x10.0
DRF1860B26L4.0A48S 1847~1873 4.0 2.0:1 50 48 at 1927 26.0x15.0x6.3
MRF1853.5B12L3.5A10 1847.5~1859.5 3.5 1.5:1 50 10 at Fo±36.0 13.0x12.0x4.7
DRF1857B15L5.0A60W 1850~1865 5.0 at Fc 1.5:1 50
50 at 1680, 1880
60 at 1850~1865
31.14x16.99x7.5
MRF1865B30L2.2A45 1850~1880 2.2 18.0 50
15 at 1820, 10 at 1910
45 at 755, 35 at 1975
13.0x12.0x5.0
MRF1867B35L3.0A30 1850~1885 3.0 12.0 50
30 at 1930~1965
15 at 1907, 35 at 1720
13.0x12.0x5.0
DRF1867.5B35L3.0A15W 1850~1885 3.0 1.5:1 50 15 at 1907 14.0x12.0x4.3
MF1880B60L3.5A25 1850~1910 3.5 3.0:1 50 25 at 1748, 22 at 2013 8.69x7.102x3.87
MF1880B60L2.0A8 1850~1910 2.0 14.0 50
20 at DC~1810
8 at > 1930
17.3x6.2x7.6
MRF1880B60L3.6A8 1850~1910 3.6 13.0 50 8 at 1920 13.0x12.0x5.0
DRF1880B60L3.0A20 1850~1910 3.0 15.0 50 20 at 1930~1990 26.0x16.0x6.5
MF1882B65L2.0A25 1850~1915 2.0 14.0 50
25 at 1810
5 at 1930, 2 at 1922.5
13.5x7.0x6.0
MRF1880B60L2.5A50 1850~1910 2.5 1.5:1 50
30 at 800~1710
35 at 1710~1755
50 at 1930~1995
50 at 2100~2170
5 at 2170~3500
67x18x10.3
DRF1867B26L3.4A58W 1854~1880.5 3.4 1.7:1 50 55 at 1772, 50 at 1785 26.0x16.0x6.3
DRF1906B60L3.0A60W 1876~1936 3.0 1.5:1 50 60 at Fo±300 14.0x13.5x4.5
DRF1867B26L3.4A50S 1880.5~1854.5 3.4 1.7:1 50 55 at 1772, 50 at 1785 26.0x16.0x6.3
RTx Technology Co., Ltd. (www.rtxtech.com) Tel:+82-31-743-6275  Fax:+82-31-743-6278  E-mail: cykim@rtxtech.com …………….…. 8
 Ceramic Filter, Duplexer & Diplexer(Mono-Block & Discrete Type)
Ceramic Filter
Specification
Part Number
Frequency
Range(MHz)
I.L.
(dB)(max)
VSWR
or R.L.
Imped.
(ohms)
Attenuation
(dB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
DRF1906B50L3.0A60 1881~1931 3.0 1.5:1 50 60 at Fo±300 14.0x12.0x4.5
MRF1867B30L1.5A19 1852.5~1882.5 1.5 15.0 50 20 at 1772.5 13.0x12.0x4.6
MRF1880B32L2.2A20 1864~1896 2.2 15.0 50 20 at 1944~1976 13.0x12.0x4.6
DRF1872B15L4.0A60 1865~1880 4.0 1.5:1 50
50 at DC~1750,
35 at 1825
60 at 1770~1785
50 at 1960~3600
31.14x16.99x7.5
MF1882B65L3.0A25 1850~1915 3.0 1.5:1 50
18 at 1930~1995
25 at 1710~1770
25 at 2110~2170
25 at 100~1000
32.5x8.0x8.2
DRF1887B37L2.5A20 1869~1906 2.5 1.5:1 50 20 at 2032.5 12.0x13.0x4.5
DRF1887B37L2.8A50 1869~1906 2.8 1.5:1 50 50 at 2032.5 26.0x16.0x6.5
MRF1897B25L3.0A30 1885~1910 3.0 12.0 50
30 at 1965~1990
35 at 1755, 15 at 1937
13.0x12.0x5.0
DRF1927B17L2.0A20 1919~1936 2.0 1.5:1 50 20 at 2162.5 13.0x13.6x5.5
DRF1927B17L2.8A50 1919~1936 2.8 1.5:1 50 50 at 2162.5 26.0x15.0x6.5
MF1950B60L3.5A30 1920~1980 3.5 12 50
30 at 1750~1815
4 at 1900, 2000
8.69x7.12x3.87
MF1950B60L2.0A35 1920~1980 2.0 14.0 50
38 at DC~1930
35 at 2070~3000
30 at 3000~3500
17.3x6.2x7.32
MF1950B60L2.0A30 1920~1980 2.0 14.0 50
30 at 1840, 2110
8 at 2045
13.5x7.7x6.2
MF1950B60L2.0A30 1920~1980 2.0 12.0 50
30 at 1750~1815
4 at 1900, 2000
8.69x3.87x5.5
DRF1940B26L1.5A13S 1927~1953 1.5 1.5:1 50 13 at 1873, 16 at 1860 13.0x12.0x10.0
DRF1940B26L4.0A45S 1927~1953 4.0 2.0:1 50 45 at 1873 26.0x15.0x6.3
DRF1947.5B35L3.0A15W 1930~1965 3.0 1.5:1 50 15 at 1970 14.0x10.6x4.3
MRF1947B35L3.0A30 1930~1965 3.0 12.0 50
30 at 1850~1885
35 at 2095, 15 at 1908
13.0x12.0x5.0
MF1960B60L3.5A25 1930~1990 3.5 3.0:1 50 25 at 1828, 22 at 2093 8.69x7.12x3.87
MRF1960B60L2.5A20A 1930~1990 2.5 15.0 50 20 at Fo±100 13.0x12.0x5.0
MF1960B60L2.0A8 1930~1990 2.0 14.0 50
8 at DC~1910
20 at > 2030
17.3x6.2x7.6
MRF1960B60L3.6A8 1930~1990 3.6 13.0 50 8 at 1820 13.0x12.0x5.0
MRF1960B60L3.0A55 1930~1990 3.0 1.5:1 50
30 at 800~1710
55 at 1710~1755
55 at 1850~1910

(ohms)
Attenuation
(DB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
MF1962B65L2.0A25 1930~1995 2.0 14.0 50
25 at 2030
5 at 1915, 2 at 1922.5
13.5x7.0x6.0
MF1962B65L3.0A25 1930~1995 3.0 1.5:1 50
25 at 1850~1915
25 at 1710~1850
25 at 2110~2170
25 at 100~1000
32.5x8.1x8.2
DRF1942B19L2.0A20W 1933~1952 2.0 1.5:1 50 20 at 2132.5 13.6x13.0x5.5
DRF1942B15L2.8A50W 1935~1950 2.8 1.5:1 50 50 at 2132.5 26.0x15.0x6.5
MRF1960B32L2.2A20 1944~1976 2.2 15.0 50 20 at 1864~1896 13.0x12.0x4.6
DRF1957B19L2.0A20W 1948~1967 2.0 1.5:1 50 20 at 2147.5 13.6x13.0x5.5
DRF1967B37L2.5A20 1949~1986 2.5 1.5:1 50 20 at 1822.5 12.0x13.0x4.5
DRF1967B37L2.8A50 1949~1986 2.8 1.5:1 50 50 at 1822.5 26.0x16.0x6.5
DRF1957B15L2.8A50W 1950~1965 2.8 1.5:1 50 50 at 2147.5 26.0x15.0x6.5
MF1962B65L3.0A25 1930~1995 3.0 1.5:1 50
18 at 1850~1915
25 at 1710~1850
25 at 2110~2170
25 at 100~1000
32.5x7.3x8.2
DRF1972B19L2.0A20W 1963~1982 2.0 1.5:1 50 20 at 2162.5 13.6x13.0x5.5
DRF1972B15L2.8A50W 1965~1980 2.8 1.5:1 50 50 at 2162.5 26.0x15.0x6.5
MRF1977B25L3.0A30 1965~1990 3.0 12.0 50
30 at 1885~1910
35 at 2120, 15 at 1938
13.0x12.0x5.0
MF2020B60L2.7A25 1990~2050 2.7 14.0 50 25 at 2110~2170 10.8x7.3x3.7
DRF2320B600L3.0A50 2020~2620 3.0 1.5:1 50
10 at 2680, 40at3000
20 at 1920, 50at1340
52.0x5.2x14.0
DRF2060B50L3.0A60 2035~2085 3.0 1.5:1 50 60 at Fo±300 14.0x12.0x4.5
DRF2140B80L2.0A50 2100~2180 2.0 1.5:1 50 70 at 1800 38.5x16.5x8.0
DRF2140B64L2.5A60 2108~2172 2.5 1.5:1 50 60 at 1400 14.0x13.0x5.0
DRF2117B17L2.0A20 2109~2126 2.0 1.5:1 50 20 at 1972.5 13.6x13.0x5.5
DRF2117B17L2.8A50 2109~2126 2.8 1.5:1 50 50 at 1972.5 26.0x15.0x6.5
MF2140B60L3.7A30 2110~2170 3.7 3.0:1 50 30 at 1920, 30 at 2300 5.9x5.2x2.1
DRF2140B60L3.0A30S 2110~2170 3.0 1.7:1 50 30 at 1940, 30 at 2340 13.0x12.0x4.3
MF2140B60L2.0A35 2110~2170 2.0 14.0 50
38 at DC~2020
35 at 2250~3700
17.3x6.2x6.58
MF2140B60L2.0A30 2110~2170 2.0 14.0 50
30 at 1980, 2250
8 at 2045
13.5x7.0x6.2
MF2140B60L2.0A30 2110~2170 2.0 12.0 50
30 at 1940~2005
4 at 2090, 2190
8.69x3.87x5.0
DRF2132B19L2.0A20W 2123~2142 2.0 1.5:1 50 20 at 1942.5 13.6x13.x5.5
DRF2132B15L2.8A50W 2125~2140 2.8 1.5:1 50 50 at 1942.5 26.0x15.0x6.5
MF2312B25L2.0A20 2300~2325 2.0 15.0 50 20 at 2400~2500 6.0x4.48x3.0
MF2312B25L3.0A40 2300~2325 3.0 15.0 50 40 at 2400~2500 11.3x6.25x3.4
MF2375B60L1.7A30 2345~2405 1.7 1.5:1 50 30 at 2195, 2555 13.2x6.3x6.2
DRF2442B85L1.5A20 2400~2485 1.5 1.5:1 50 20 at 2320 13.0x12.0x4.5
DRF2442B85L3.0A60 2400~2485 3.0 1.5:1 50 60 at 2320 32.0x13.0x5.5
RTx Technology Co., Ltd. (www.rtxtech.com) Tel:+82-31-743-6275  Fax:+82-31-743-6278  E-mail: cykim@rtxtech.com ….. ……………10
 Ceramic Filter, Duplexer & Diplexer(Mono-Block & Discrete Type)
Ceramic Filter
Specification
Part Number
Frequency
Range(MHz)
I.L.
(dB)(max)
VSWR
or R.L.
Imped.
(ohms)
Attenuation
(dB)(min)
Dimension
(W x L x H)(mm)
MF2450B100L0.75A30 2400~2500 0.75 1.7:1 50
30 at 2150(Fo-300MHz)
30 at 2750(Fo+300MHz)
13.2x9.3x8.2
MF2450B100L1.0A30 2400~2500 1.0 1.7:1 50 30 at 2150, 2750 11.75x4.6x8.0
MF2404B6L2.0A35C 2401~2407 2.0 10.0 50 35 at 2473 10.84x5.9x4.0
MF2404B6L3.0A35 2401~2407 3.0 10.0 50 35 at Fo+72 8.69x6.2x3.87
DRF2450B80L1.8A18W 2410~2490 1.8 1.5:1 50 18 at 2340 14.0x12.0x4.3
MF2437B50L3.0A20 2412~2462 3.0 1.7:1 50
20 at 2390, 2483
30 at DC~2300, 2570~3500
25.3x9.3x8.2
MF2437B50L3.2A20 2412~2462 3.2 1.7:1 50
20 at 2300~2390, 2483~2570
30 at 2300, 2570
26.5x5.5x8.0
MF2476B6L2.0A35C 2473~2479 2.0 10.0 50 35 at 2407 10.84x5.9x4.0
MF2476B6L3.0A35 2473~2479 3.0 10.0 50 35 at Fo-72 8.69x6.07x3.87
MF2475B10L2.5A40 2470~2480 2.5 18.0 50 40 at 2425.5, 2525.5 21.16x6.7x4.5
DRF2650B60L3.0A60W 2620~2680 3.0 1.5:1 50
45 at Fo+300
60 at Fo-300
14.0x12.0x4.5
MRF2745B110L1.5A30 2690~2800 1.5 at Fo 1.5:1 50
30 at Fo+200
20 at Fo-200
10.0x10.0x4.3
DRF2900B60L3.0A60W 2870~2930 3.0 1.5:1 50
45 at Fo+300
60 at Fo-300
14.0x12.0x4.5
MF2900B400L2.0A60 2700~3100 2.0 15 min. 50 60 at 2500 & 3300 MHz 40.5x7.9x8.0
MF3415B30L3.5A35 3400~3430 3.5 1.7:1 50 35 at 3500~3530 9.7x4.7x3.7
DRF3425B50L2.0A35W 3400~3450 2.0 1.5:1 50 45 at 3100, 35 at 3500 26x15x7
DRF3450B100L1.5A30W 3400~3500 1.5 1.5:1 50 30 at Fo±380 10x10x4.3
DRF3500B200 L1.5A25W 3400~3600 1.5 1.5:1 50 25 at ±380 10 x 10 x 4.3
MF3515B30L3.5A35 3500~3530 3.5 1.7:1 50 35 at 3400~3430 9.7x4.7x3.7
DRF3525B50L1.5A45W 3500~3550 1.5 1.5:1 50 45 at 3100, 4200 26 x 15 x 7
MF3575B50L2.0A25 3550~3600 2.0 14 min. 50
25 at 3450~3500
30 at 3102~3152
25x6.5x6.2
DRF3600B200L2.0A45W 3500~3700 2.0 1.5:1 50 45 at 3100, 4200 26 x 15 x 7
MF4750B500L2.0A35 4500~5000 2.0 1.5:1 50
60 at DC~1500
50 at 1500~2500
35 at 6750